

## BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN PUBLIC NOTICE

Please be advised that the Fair Haven Historic Preservation Commission has adopted the following meeting schedule for 2023:

Tuesday, January 24, 2023 Tuesday, February 28, 2023 Tuesday, March 28, 2023 Tuesday, April 25, 2023 Tuesday, May 23, 2023 Tuesday, June 27, 2023 Tuesday, July 25, 2023 Tuesday, August 29, 2023 *Thursday*, September 28, 2023 Tuesday, October 24, 2023 Tuesday, November 28, 2023 *Thursday*, December 21, 2023

The reorganization meeting for 2024 will take place on Tuesday, January 22, 2024.

The Historic Preservation Commission meetings will begin at 7:00 p.m. All meetings will be held at Borough Hall, Council Chambers, 748 River Road Fair Haven, NJ. Meeting agendas are posted at <u>https://www.fairhavennj.org/historic-preservation-commission</u> under *Meeting Agendas and Minutes*. All meetings shall be conducted in accordance with the requirements of the OPMA.

The Commission meetings are open to the public and interested persons are permitted to participate in accordance with applicable law. All materials to be considered by the Historic Preservation Commission, by way of a public hearing, will be available for public inspection. Members of the public may contact Sandi Papa, Commission Secretary, via email <u>spapa@fhboro.net</u> or telephone (732)245-6111, to make an appointment to review the materials to be considered by the Historic Preservation Commission.

Sandi Papa, Secretary Historic Preservation Commission